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1 Patna 125.4 74.5 -41 333.7 251.0 -25 264.5 172.7 -35 217.7 61.8 -72 941.3 560.0 -41 910.6 66.9 9.4 -86

2 Nalanda 127.6 131.4 3 283.6 186.3 -34 263.3 221.7 -16 202.3 78.0 -61 876.8 617.4 -30 894.3 61.4 0.0 -100

3 Bhojpur 108.7 43.7 -60 334.6 187.2 -44 277.6 148.9 -46 203.5 28.3 -86 924.4 408.1 -56 725.9 59.0 7.6 -87

4 Buxar 110.9 114.7 3 287.1 259.6 -10 263.0 331.2 26 200.2 91.2 -54 861.2 796.7 -7 134.0 64.7 6.3 -90

5 Rohtas 90.0 160.9 79 275.2 375.4 36 287.1 189.2 -34 182.2 32.2 -82 834.5 757.7 -9 433.8 59.9 9.3 -84

6 Kaimur 131.0 170.7 30 311.7 400.3 28 299.5 187.6 -37 252.9 77.5 -69 995.1 836.1 -16 674.1 54.1 3.7 -93

7 Gaya 128.2 149.1 16 298.1 245.1 -18 269.0 171.6 -36 183.4 78.1 -57 878.7 643.9 -27 749.7 66.9 0.8 -99

8 Jehanabad 112.5 192.9 71 255.6 181.1 -29 255.8 221.9 -13 196.5 114.0 -42 820.4 709.9 -13 773.6 52.6 0.7 -99

9 Arwal 112.8 206.2 83 245.4 241.4 -2 249.6 235.5 -6 181.9 81.0 -55 789.7 764.1 -3 393.4 42.4 0.0 -100

10 Nawada 135.2 89.8 -34 301.8 207.7 -31 276.0 283.1 3 183.6 50.5 -72 896.6 631.1 -30 669.3 73.3 0.0 -100

11 Aurangabad 122.1 197.6 62 290.0 384.0 32 253.9 206.5 -19 193.6 69.0 -64 859.6 857.1 0 523.9 58.0 2.9 -95

12 Saran 133.2 78.0 -41 334.1 207.3 -38 291.8 295.0 1 214.4 17.7 -92 973.5 598.0 -39 728.9 71.1 9.8 -86

13 Siwan 137.4 76.0 -45 339.1 142.3 -58 287.7 293.1 2 240.0 11.4 -95 1004.2 522.8 -48 856.0 56.7 1.1 -98

14 Gopalganj 155.4 74.0 -52 309.8 242.7 -22 304.3 278.4 -9 220.4 77.0 -65 989.9 672.1 -32 591.2 69.1 34.7 -50

15 Muzaffarpur 161.0 22.5 -86 326.1 199.5 -39 291.7 236.7 -19 202.3 46.2 -77 981.1 504.9 -49 891.6 76.4 9.6 -87

16 E.Champaran 163.5 29.9 -82 354.5 157.1 -56 297.4 533.5 79 206.2 111.0 -46 1021.6 831.5 -19 866.3 83.5 9.8 -88

17 W.Champaran 229.3 139.1 -39 447.0 233.8 -48 349.3 386.5 11 249.4 86.9 -65 1275.0 846.3 -34 1149.3 80.0 52.4 -35

18 Sitamarhi 200.6 27.4 -86 396.6 121.7 -69 307.5 228.0 -26 179.7 107.3 -40 1084.4 484.4 -55 795.7 83.3 12.4 -85

19 Sheohar 200.6 0.0 -100 396.6 196.0 -51 307.5 469.4 53 179.7 85.8 -52 1084.4 751.2 -31 791.8 83.3 0.0 -100

20 Vaishali 137.9 48.6 -65 374.7 237.8 -37 285.3 252.3 -12 223.7 64.6 -71 1021.6 603.3 -41 847.1 82.6 10.8 -87

21 Darbhanga 156.7 74.1 -53 296.5 174.0 -41 285.1 371.9 30 186.3 96.4 -48 924.6 716.4 -23 887.5 79.9 0.0 -100

22 Madhubani 185.2 63.2 -66 375.5 146.6 -61 307.2 238.9 -22 191.6 120.3 -37 1059.5 569.0 -46 863.9 93.7 0.3 -100

23 Samastipur 176.6 116.4 -34 315.1 130.0 -59 288.1 510.2 77 245.4 240.6 -2 1025.2 997.2 -3 1110.1 75.1 2.2 -97

24 Begusarai 154.3 172.2 12 296.8 153.2 -48 255.3 414.2 62 215.2 137.0 -36 921.6 876.6 -5 1370.8 73.2 0.0 -100

25 Munger 165.5 205.0 24 305.7 177.3 -42 270.8 430.4 59 232.0 206.7 -11 974.0 1019.4 5 947.6 83.7 0.4 -100

26 Sheikhpura 144.2 186.7 29 291.6 305.5 5 240.3 267.2 11 189.6 79.0 -58 865.7 838.4 -3 1031.1 69.3 0.0 -100

27 Lakhisarai 165.5 170.3 3 305.7 297.1 -3 271.1 236.9 -13 231.7 86.5 -63 974.0 790.8 -19 1313.7 83.7 0.8 -99

28 Jamui 163.4 123.7 -24 311.9 279.1 -11 253.3 251.1 -1 223.2 78.8 -65 951.8 732.7 -23 888.5 83.7 0.0 -100

29 Khagaria 184.0 141.0 -23 311.0 185.0 -41 297.7 521.2 75 265.0 226.6 -14 1057.7 1073.8 2 941.4 93.1 0.0 -100

30 Bhagalpur 197.8 204.2 3 291.0 360.1 24 261.0 300.7 15 227.5 188.0 -17 977.3 1053.0 8 928.1 103.5 11.4 -89

31 Banka 138.5 202.0 46 270.8 310.6 15 241.7 294.5 22 214.9 85.2 -60 865.9 892.3 3 969.2 95.9 11.3 -88

32 Saharsa 249.4 119.7 -52 515.1 176.6 -66 352.8 243.7 -31 290.8 162.8 -44 1408.1 702.8 -50 425.2 108.3 0.0 -100

33 Supaul 200.3 101.8 -49 375.1 192.6 -49 270.2 235.3 -13 210.0 194.5 -7 1055.6 724.2 -31 1058.1 82.9 13.2 -84

34 Madhepura 212.8 110.0 -48 377.3 173.3 -54 304.3 263.1 -14 259.1 165.3 -36 1153.5 711.7 -38 838.1 91.3 1.3 -99

35 Purnia 245.8 131.7 -46 433.2 140.7 -68 338.6 193.6 -43 295.7 99.6 -66 1313.3 565.6 -57 767.9 98.5 24.4 -75

36 Kishanganj 368.1 229.5 -38 579.1 346.6 -40 463.5 604.3 30 344.8 211.6 -39 1755.5 1392.0 -21 1632.3 91.8 0.2 -100

37 Araria 271.7 137.5 -49 444.6 192.0 -57 352.4 301.6 -14 278.3 174.1 -37 1347.0 805.2 -40 1066.4 96.5 2.0 -98

38 Katihar 212.2 196.9 -7 358.9 281.8 -21 269.8 252.4 -6 269.0 122.2 -55 1109.9 853.3 -23 776.1 83.3 13.3 -84

168.5 122.1 -28 343.5 232.9 -32 291.3 288.2 -1 223.8 101.5 -55 1027.1 744.7 -27 849.3 77.4 9.0 -88
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